Effects of Temperature and Presence of Hydrocarbon on Commercial Batch Inhibitor
Persistency using a Developed Methodology
Kasra Shayar Bahadori, Bruce Brown, Marc Singer
Institute for Corrosion and Multiphase Technology
Department of Chemical and Biomolecular Engineering
Ohio University
334 W State St
Athens, OH, 45701

REFERENCES
1. A. Kahyarian, B. Brown, S. Nesic, “Electrochemistry of CO2 Corrosion of Mild Steel: Effect of
CO2 on Iron Dissolution Reaction,” Corrosion Science 129, (2017): pp. 146-151.
2. H. A. Craddock, S. Caird, H. Wilkinson, M. Guzzman, “A New Class of “Green” Corrosion
Inhibitors: Development and Application,” SPE Projects Facilities & Construction 2, 4 (2007): pp.
1-8.
3. M. Lopez, J. Porcayo-Calderon, M. Casales-Diaz, I. Carrillo, J. Canto, L. M. Martinez de la
Escalera, C. Cuevas-Arteaga, I. Regla, R. M. Melgoza-Aleman, L. Martinez-Gomez, “Internal
Corrosion Solution for Gathering Production Gas Pipelines Involving Palm Oil Amide Based
Corrosion Inhibitors,” Int J Electrochem Sci 10, 9 (2015): pp. 7166-7179.
4. P. Roberge, Corrosion Inhibitors. In: Handbook of Corrosion Engineering, 1st ed. (New York,
NY: Mc-Graw Hill Education, 2000), pp. 833-862.
5. S. Papavinasam, Corrosion Control in the Oil and Gas Industry,1st ed. (Gulf Professional
Publishing, 2014), p. IV.
6. J. Sonke, W.D. Grimes, “Guidelines for Corrosion Inhibitor Selection for Oil and Gas Production,”
CORROSION/2017, paper no. 8842 (New Orleans, LA: NACE, 2017).
7. J. Yang, V. Jovancicevic, S. Mancuso, J. Mitchell, “High Performance Batch Treating Corrosion
Inhibitor,” NACE-International Corrosion Conference Series, paper no. 07693 (Nashville, TN:
NACE, 2007).
8. Y. J. Tan, B. Kinsella, S. Bailey, “An investigation of the Formation and Destruction of Corrosion
Inhibitor Films Using Electrochemical Impedance Spectroscopy (EIS),” Corrosion Science 38, 9
(1996): pp. 1545-1561.
9. W. Mosher, T. Crosby, T. Lam, “Methodology for the Evaluation of Batch Corrosion Inhibitor
Films and their Integrity,” CORROSION/2021, paper no. 16632 (Virtual, AMPP, 2021).
10. M. Pan, K. Shayar Bahadori, M. Eslami, B. Brown, M. Singer, “Development of Methodologies
for Continuous and Batch Inhibitor Film Persistency Investigation in the Laboratory,”
CORROSION/2022, paper no. 18056 (San Antonio, TX, AMPP 2022).
11. C.M. Menendez, J.M. Bojes, J. Lerbscher, “Obtaining Batch Corrosion Inhibitor Film Thickness
Measurements Using an Optical Profiler,” Corrosion 67,3 (2011): pp. 035003-1-035003-
12. J.M. Bojes, M. Maddison, M. Girgis, H. Fear, “Batch Inhibitor Film Distribution Studies:
Correlation of Field Data with Laboratory Results,” CORROSION/2001, paper no. 01028 (Houston,
TX: NACE, 2001).
13. J.J. Wylde, M. Reid, A. Kirkpatrick, N. Obeyesekere, D. Glasgow, “When to Batch and When
Not to Batch: An Overview of Integrity Management and Batch Corrosion Inhibitor Testing Methods
and Application Strategies,” SPE International Symposium on Oilfield Chemistry, (2013), p. SPE-
164080-MS.
14. R. De Marco, W. Durnie, A. Jefferson, B. Kinsella, A. Crawford, "Persistence of Carbon Dioxide
Corrosion Inhibitors," Corrosion 58, 4 (2002): pp. 354-363.
15. M. Achour, J. Pierce, D. Daniels, “A Novel Laboratory Test Method to Determine Film
Persistency of Batch Inhibitors used to Mitigate Top of the Line Corrosion,” CORROSION/2010,
paper no. 10101, (Dallas, TX: NACE 2010).
16. M. Pan, M. Eslami, Y. Ding, Z. Belarbi, D. Young, M. Singer, “Methodology of Batch Inhibition
Applied for Top and Bottom of the Line Corrosion Mitigation,” CORROSION/2021, paper no. 16751
(Virtual, AMPP 2021).
17. K. Shayar Bahadori, M. Singer, B. Brown, D. Young, “Investigation of CO2 Corrosion Inhibitor
Adsorption and Desorption Behavior Using Langmuir Isotherm Model and Effects of Iron Carbide
on CI Persistency,” CORROSION/2023, paper no. 19451, (Denver, CO: AMPP 2023).
18. B. Brown, S. Nesic, “Aspects of Localized Corrosion in an H2S / CO2 Environment,”
CORROSION/2012, paper no. 1559, (Salt Lake City, UT, NACE 2012).
19. A. Crossland, R. Woollam, J. Vera, J. Palmer, G. John, S. Turgoose, “Corrosion Inhibitor
Efficiency Limits and Key Factors,” CORROSION/2011, paper no. 11062, (Houston, TX, NACE
2011).
20. N. Norooziasl, D. Young, B. Brown, and M. Singer, “Effect of Oil/Water Intermittent Wetting on